
2021 Wilkes University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 1, 2021)

 
 

Overall Record: 5-17   Conf: 5-11   Home: 2-8   Away: 3-9   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (147), Opp (151)   DPs Turned: Team (2), Opp (7)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Williams (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (0), Opp (1)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (1)   SBA/ATT: Totals (74-82), Gibson (20-22), Pritchard (15-15), Aurand (11-13),
Williams (10-11), Mullins (7-9), O'Rourke (7-8), Bryfogle (2-2), Hendershott (1-1), Sarnak (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
14 Pritchard, Rachel .351 20-17 57 4 20 6 0 0 8 26 .456 1 0 2 0 .362 0 0 0-0 14 12 0 1.000
5 Cabry, Erin .348 22-22 66 10 23 8 1 0 2 33 .500 9 0 11 0 .427 0 0 3-3 42 35 2 .975
13 Smith, Jessie .217 21-21 46 3 10 0 0 0 1 10 .217 3 0 5 0 .265 0 0 0-0 133 7 4 .972
6 Boyd, Haley .186 21-21 43 6 8 0 0 1 3 11 .256 2 1 10 0 .239 0 0 1-2 41 3 1 .978

33 Jenner, Cheyenne
1.00

0 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1.000 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
23 Fogleman, Carly .667 1-1 3 1 2 0 0 0 1 2 .667 0 0 0 0 .667 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000
16 Stauffer, Emma .300 10-6 20 1 6 1 0 0 6 7 .350 1 1 3 1 .364 0 0 0-0 1 6 0 1.000
22 Gibson, Sarah .293 16-16 41 1 12 3 0 0 10 15 .366 7 0 6 0 .396 0 0 0-0 61 6 0 1.000
9 Kondras, Jordyn .267 16-13 45 6 12 2 0 0 0 14 .311 1 1 12 0 .298 0 0 0-1 9 1 5 .667
10 Pick, Marissa .259 11-9 27 6 7 3 0 3 7 19 .704 4 1 8 0 .375 0 0 0-0 8 0 1 .889
26 Williams, Caylee-Mae .256 15-15 43 8 11 3 0 1 4 17 .395 3 1 13 0 .319 0 3 2-2 28 15 6 .878
2 Aurand, Rhia .250 14-9 32 1 8 1 0 0 2 9 .281 3 0 7 0 .314 0 0 0-0 9 19 0 1.000
88 O'Rourke, Nicole .222 15-14 36 2 8 1 0 0 2 9 .250 11 0 6 0 .404 0 0 1-1 17 1 0 1.000
18 Calaman, Hayden .208 9-8 24 3 5 1 0 0 2 6 .250 3 1 5 0 .321 0 0 0-0 12 10 4 .846
42 Douple, Taylor .167 10-7 12 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 .167 0 0 1 0 .167 0 1 0-0 11 1 1 .923
35 Capriotti, Kaylie .125 7-2 8 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .125 1 0 3 0 .222 0 0 0-0 3 1 0 1.000
12 Mullins, Hope .056 8-5 18 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 .056 0 0 8 0 .056 0 0 0-0 3 8 2 .846
8 Calaman, Haylee .038 14-10 26 2 1 0 0 0 1 1 .038 2 0 3 0 .107 0 2 0-0 8 14 5 .815
17 Fleming, Ar'riyauna .000 5-2 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 4 0 .000 0 0 0-0 2 1 0 1.000
4 Guedes, Baylee .000 5-5 7 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 3 0 .125 0 0 0-0 2 9 1 .917
19 Hendershott, Sami .000 9-8 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 14 13 3 .900
34 Bryfogle, AJ .000 6-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 3 0 1 0 .500 0 0 0-0 0 2 0 1.000
27 Sarnak, Tinsley .000 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
11 Marshall, Megan .000 11-2 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1-1 1 0 0 1.000
3 Martin, Jaime .000 5-5 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 3 7 4 .714
24 Yother, Victoria .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
1 Silva, Brianna .000 8-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .239 22-22 578 60 138 29 1 5 50 184 .318 55 6 115 1 .311 0 6 8-10 422 172 39 .938
Opponents .323 22-22 609 125 197 41 7 4 112 264 .433 52 15 67 0 .388 5 22 37-41 438 157 19 .969

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
1 Silva, Brianna 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
12 Mullins, Hope 2.81 3-3 8 5 2 0-0 0 37.1 45 21 15 19 18 10 1 0 .302 3 0 0 2 6
2 Aurand, Rhia 3.89 2-5 12 6 4 0-0 1 50.1 61 43 28 13 24 9 2 0 .290 2 5 0 2 8
34 Bryfogle, AJ 3.94 0-1 2 2 0 0-0 0 5.1 7 6 3 4 1 0 0 1 .292 1 1 0 0 1
14 Pritchard, Rachel 4.61 0-6 9 7 4 0-0 0 44.0 66 37 29 15 23 17 2 3 .340 1 6 0 1 7
19 Hendershott, Sami 13.12 0-2 2 2 0 0-0 0 2.2 13 16 5 1 1 5 2 0 .520 5 3 0 0 0
27 Sarnak, Tinsley 14.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 5 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 .714 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 4.08 5-17 35 22 10 0 1 140.2 197 125 82 52 67 41 7 4 .323 12 15 0 5 22
Opponents 2.49 17-5 33 22 11 6 2 146.0 138 60 52 55 115 29 1 5 .239 16 6 0 0 6



2021 Wilkes University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 1, 2021)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
22 Gibson, Sarah 67 61 6 0 1.000 1 20 2 .909 0 0
2 Aurand, Rhia 28 9 19 0 1.000 0 11 2 .846 0 0
14 Pritchard, Rachel 26 14 12 0 1.000 1 15 0 1.000 0 0
88 O'Rourke, Nicole 18 17 1 0 1.000 0 7 1 .875 0 0
16 Stauffer, Emma 7 1 6 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
35 Capriotti, Kaylie 4 3 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Fleming, Ar'riyauna 3 2 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
34 Bryfogle, AJ 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
11 Marshall, Megan 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Fogleman, Carly 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Boyd, Haley 45 41 3 1 .978 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Cabry, Erin 79 42 35 2 .975 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Smith, Jessie 144 133 7 4 .972 1 0 0 — 0 0
42 Douple, Taylor 13 11 1 1 .923 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Guedes, Baylee 12 2 9 1 .917 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Hendershott, Sami 30 14 13 3 .900 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
10 Pick, Marissa 9 8 0 1 .889 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Williams, Caylee-Mae 49 28 15 6 .878 0 10 1 .909 0 0
18 Calaman, Hayden 26 12 10 4 .846 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Mullins, Hope 13 3 8 2 .846 0 7 2 .778 0 0
8 Calaman, Haylee 27 8 14 5 .815 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Martin, Jaime 14 3 7 4 .714 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Kondras, Jordyn 15 9 1 5 .667 1 0 0 — 0 0
1 Silva, Brianna 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Jenner, Cheyenne 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Sarnak, Tinsley 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
24 Yother, Victoria 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 633 422 172 39 .938 4 37 4 .902 0 0
Opponents 614 438 157 19 .969 13 8 2 .800 1 0


